Municipality of the County of Kings

2025-26 Community Halls Assistance Program

Funding Approved July 2, 2025

Organization (alphabetical listing)

Baxters Harbour Community Association
Black River & District Community Association
Black Rock Jolly Workers Club

Canning United Baptist Church

Centreville Baptist Church

Coldbrook Community Association

Fundy View Community Society

Grafton Community Association

Habitant Branch of the Royal Canadian Legion
Lake Paul Lake George

Meadowview Development Association
Morden Community Association

Multi Addition Centre Society (North Kingston Community Centre)
North Mountain United Tapestry Cultural & Heritage Society
South Alton Community Association

The Burlington Community Club

The Cambridge Community Centre

The Morristown Community Club

The South Berwick Community Club

Weston Community Hall Association

White Rock Community Association
Windermere Community Club

Woodville Community Centre

Total Funding awarded

Total
$750.00
$903.16
$750.00
$6,075.00
$750.00
$750.00
$4,791.21
$1,810.69
$ 3,250.00
$2,289.89
$2,750.00
$6,075.00
$750.00
$2,500.00
$2,750.00
$2,000.00
$ 750.00
$ 3,250.00
$1,942.05
$1,813.00
$ 750.00
$ 3,250.00
$4,300.00

$55,000.00



