## Municipality of the County of Kings 2025-26 Community Halls Assistance Program

Funding Approved July 2, 2025

Organization (alphabetical listing)	Total
Baxters Harbour Community Association	\$ 750.00
Black River & District Community Association	\$903.16
Black Rock Jolly Workers Club	\$ 750.00
Canning United Baptist Church	\$6,075.00
Centreville Baptist Church	\$ 750.00
Coldbrook Community Association	\$ 750.00
Fundy View Community Society	\$ 4,791.21
Grafton Community Association	\$ 1,810.69
Habitant Branch of the Royal Canadian Legion	\$ 3,250.00
Lake Paul Lake George	\$ 2,289.89
Meadowview Development Association	\$ 2,750.00
Morden Community Association	\$6,075.00
Multi Addition Centre Society (North Kingston Community Centre)	\$ 750.00
North Mountain United Tapestry Cultural & Heritage Society	\$ 2,500.00
South Alton Community Association	\$ 2,750.00
The Burlington Community Club	\$ 2,000.00
The Cambridge Community Centre	\$ 750.00
The Morristown Community Club	\$3,250.00
The South Berwick Community Club	\$ 1,942.05
Weston Community Hall Association	\$ 1,813.00
White Rock Community Association	\$ 750.00
Windermere Community Club	\$ 3,250.00
Woodville Community Centre	\$ 4,300.00
Total Funding awarded	\$ 55,000.00